ETAS ID: TM479138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 6063/0672

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		06/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bullseye Camera Systems, LLC
Street Address:	3385 Roy Orr Blvd, Suite B
City:	Grand Prairie
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75050
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4353030	BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4773961	BULLSEYE AMMOCAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35406-214 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6063 Frame 0672)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6063 Frame 0672)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6063 Frame 0672)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of June, 2018, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent,

("Agent"), in favor of BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC, an Oregon limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral (including the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto) pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of May 19, 2017, executed by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6063/0672, (ii)

terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (iii) re-assigns to the Companies, any right,

title or interest Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

9664829v2 5/31/2018 3:41 PM 7428.008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, as Agent

Ву: _

Name: //ww

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Payoff)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS	4353030	6/18/13
BULLSEYE AMMOCAM	4773961	7/14/15

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

<u>INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES</u>

None.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/22/2018